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IHCP announces updates to age range requirements 
for procedure code 90673 
In accordance with the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 

(CDC) revised guidance, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs 

(IHCP) will be updating the age range requirements for Current 

Procedural Terminology (CPT®
1
) code 90673 – Influenza vaccine, 

trivalent derived from recombinant DNA. Retroactive for dates of 

service (DOS) on or after Sept. 1, 2024, procedure code 90673 

will be covered for members ages 18 and up. Prior to Sept. 1, 

2024, the age range for coverage was ages 18 through 49. 

Fee-for-service (FFS) claims submitted with a service date 

between Sept. 1, 2024, and Dec. 23, 2024, that were denied due to the previous age restriction will be mass adjusted/

reprocessed by Gainwell Technologies beginning Feb. 19, 2025, with internal control numbers (ICNs)/Claim IDs that 

begin with 52 (mass replacements non-check related) or 80 (reprocessed denied claims). 

If providers need to submit or resubmit any claims retroactively, they can submit claims within 90 days from the date of 

this publication for managed care claims, or 180 days of this publication date for FFS claims, to satisfy timely filing 

requirements. Providers should include a copy of this bulletin when submitting claims beyond the standard filing limit. 

This information applies to services delivered under the fee-for-service (FFS) delivery system. Questions about FFS 

billing and reimbursement should be directed to Gainwell Technologies Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584 or your 

Provider Relations consultant. Individual managed care entities (MCEs) establish and publish reimbursement and 

billing criteria within the managed care delivery system. Questions about managed care claims should be directed to 

the MCE with which the member is enrolled. 

Updates have been made to the Professional Fee Schedule, accessible from the IHCP Fee Schedules page at in.gov/

medicaid/providers.  

1
CPT copyright 2025 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.  

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584. 

QUESTIONS? 

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe 

by clicking the blue subscription envelope 

or sign up from the IHCP provider website 

at in.gov/medicaid/providers. 
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If you need additional copies of this publication, 

please download them from the IHCP Bulletins  

page of the IHCP provider website at  

in.gov/medicaid/providers. 
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